
SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
Email list dated 06-20-2025  

Decision No. C25-0467 
Proceeding No. 25M-0269G 

 

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on June 20, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of the  
Commission Decision Opening a Miscellaneous Repository Proceeding in Proceeding No. 25M-0269G 
upon each of the persons appearing below through email in accordance with applicable law. 
 

City of Golden 
 

 

TWORSHAM@CITYOFGOLDEN.NET 

Colorado Energy Consumers Group MKORENBLAT@SUNCOR.COM 
Colorado Energy Office JOCELYN.DURKAY@STATE.CO.US 
Public Service Company of Colorado SARA.B.LAPOINT@XCELENERGY.COM 
Town of Breckenridge KEELYA@TOWNOFBRECKENRIDGE.COM 
Town of Winter Park KRIESBERG@WPGOV.COM 
City and County of Denver, Paige Arrants PAIGE.ARRANTS@DENVERGOV.ORG 
Colorado Department of Law, Justin Cox JUSTIN.COX@COAG.GOV 
Colorado Public Utilities Commission,  
Katie McLaughlin 

KATIE.MCLAUGHLIN@COAG.GOV 

Dietze and Davis, P.C., Gabriella Stockmayer GSTOCKMAYER@DIETZEDAVIS.COM 
Holland & Hart LLP, Austin Rueschhoff DARUESCHHOFF@HOLLANDHART.COM 
Holland & Hart LLP, Michelle King MBKING@HOLLANDHART.COM 
Margaret Morgan MARGARET.MORGAN@COLOSTATE.EDU 
Public Service Company of Colorado, Alyssa Morris ALYSSA.MORRIS@XCELENERGY.COM 
Public Service Company of Colorado,  
Cammey Mahowald 

CAMMEY.C.MAHOWALD@XCELENERGY.COM 

Public Service Company of Colorado, Chris Luhiau CHRIS.K.LUHIAU@XCELENERGY.COM 
Public Service Company of Colorado, Tyler Mansholt TYLER.E.MANSHOLT@XCELENERGY.COM 
Kristine Roach KAROACH@HOLLANDHART.COM 
Sierra Club, Jim Dennison JIM.DENNISON@SIERRACLUB.ORG 
Sierra Club, Sarah Tresedder STRESEDDER@GMAIL.COM 
Xcel Energy, Steven Berman STEVEN.P.BERMAN@XCELENERGY.COM 
 


